=% BEWHTEEM.....

HIGH SPEED TWIN NEEDLE LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE

| T & FMH

PARTS BOOK

D E-MiEENIMR I /RS

ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO. LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THEFEFMMEHNEBH
LAFHHE T8 LR ARSI, |

24 F A 2002 4% 10 ARIRRAR,
3.5 TV LRSEARTEE AP,
4./ D AREEES R T ARG

Notes for using this parts book.

1.This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number as shown

on the cover of this book(or correction sheet).

2.This book was prepared based on information available in october 2002.
3.Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3.Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line | _ _

A BLESERAEE oo eee e ] L TRILAE - oeceveerermmeeereemmnmenenninn 21
B. FRIBHLE oo ooevreeereremeneeeeen 3 ML SRS 23
CEFFTFHLEG e eererrrrememmerennnneeeen§ NTJEEBHLAG - oooeeeveerreeemreeeee, 27
D. ﬁﬂ:wmﬁﬁ;iﬁgﬁ; v O DU BHBIRALAE e 29
F. %*‘Hﬂﬁi .................................... 13 (ngjggg%m) ........................... 33
H o SERHRLRE - eeeeereermereemer e 15 SHRERERfE - oooereeeereeeremmis 35
P AR R - ooverreemmneeeineas 15 TABRRBEHLE - oooererrmmmmerseneennn 35
T B HLH - vveereeereeeseennnnnn] T ZLHEER R e 37
W BB LA ooevereer e 1T Z2 B TR vever e 41
KL HEMBALA - verereermmmmemreeenenneena, 10 WatBhgiE o 43
CONTENTS

A.Machine body.......cooccoevvviniiiiiiiniiiinn, 1  L.Lower shaft mechanism.........cccoeeuenene. 21

B.Upper shaft mechanism....................... 3 M.Lubrication......c.ccoievveenrerniencrinericninenn 23

C.Needle bar rocking mechanism............ 5 Nl.Thread mechanism............cccocevuinnin. 27

D.Needle bar flip-up mechanism............. 7  Q.Thread Trimmer mechanism................. 29

E.Presser foot mechanism...................... 11  R.Thread wiper mechanism

F.Feed mechanism.............ccc.ceevvvenernnnns 13 (Thread Trimmer)......c..ccovvevveeeecirereenne 33

H.Feed shaft mechanism........................ 15  S.Tension release mechanism.................... 35

P.Gauge parts.........cevvevveeeerieeeniniienninnonne 15  T.Synchronizer..........c.ccoovvviniiiniinininnnns 35

J.Quick reverse mechanism................... 17 Z1.ACCESSOLIES.......cevrvererrererierereeeenreres 37

W.Quick reverse switch mechanism.....17  Z2.ACCESSOIIES.......cccevrerirerrrrsreereesrersessnens 41

K.Rotary mechanism...............c.ccevvrnnnnne 19  Wa.Warning labels..........ccceveririicrrnncnn. 43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A flseilhsr / Machine body

-




A #Mlseihsr / Machine body

[} ] 5 | ®od % W NAME OF PARTS &1k
2 1| EHHay POSITINING PIN
3 205-0020 1| i B FACE PLATE
4 SS-411040 | 1 | hibasgEr SHOULDER SCRING, SM3.57
6 205-0070 | ol B AL o5 W SCREW,SM3.57
7 201-0110 L] B REAR COVER
8 SS-4111040 | 7 | Mo WO Er SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 x 10
9 | —————— 2 | PLEF DPX5(#14) | NEEDLE DP x 5(14)
<-5H> <FOR “-5">
9 | ———— 2 | PLEl DPX5(#22) | NEEDLE DP x 5(3%22)
<-TH> <FOR “-7">
[® e 2 | HL# DPX5(#22) - |NEEDLE DP x 5(%22) = |
13 201-0455 | e bl SLIDE PLATE ASSY(L)
13=1 | 201-0460 1| AR SLIDE PLATE(L)
13-2 | 201-0470 || B BOBBIN WINDOW
14 201-0485 1| A HEbeaLfr SLIDE PLATE ASSY (R)
14-1 | 201-0490 || Al SLIDE PLATE (R)
14-2 | 201-0500 || B BOBBIN WINDOW
15 201-0515 1| Wi i SLIDE PLATE ASSY(F)
15-1 | 201-0520 || Wb SLIDE PLATE
15-2 | SS-5060210| 1 | WiHEb & e SET SCREW,SM3.18 x 4
15-3 | 201-0540 || Wb %) SLIDE PLATE SPRING(R)
15-4 | 201-0530 | bR (A SLIDE PLATE SPPING(L)
16 SS-2130432 | 1 | Wik b % e 08 5T SET SCREW,SM5.16
(H B LR <FOR TR.&QUICK REVERSE>
21 211-0020 2 | IR CORD HOLDER(L)
2 211-0020 1| i CORD HOLDER(L)
(s bRk <WARNING LABEL>
9001 1| v SO b LABEL,OPRATION CHINA
9002 1| 3SR bR LABEL,OPRATION ENG
901 | Ak bRk MAKE.INJURY
903 1| §ikbris LABEL,ARROW
905 || fehbral LLABEL.GROUNDING
From-the-tibrary-of-Superior-Sewing-Machire-&Supply HEE———




B L&iHLE /Upper shaft mechanism

B

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B E#hi#PL# / Upper shaft mechinsm

J¥ 45 %5 Bt % W NAME OF PARTS
1 201-0870 1| F4hiianes UPPER SHAFT BUSH
2 SS-7161028 | 1 | EAdiikhas% 3T | SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
3 201-0900 I | Eobphbss UPPER SHAFT BUSHING ASSY(M)
4 SS-7161028 | 1 | EHhbohis% e | SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
5 205-0460 1 | k4h UPPER SHAFT
6 205-0470 | ¥ THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
j) SS-6180828 | 1 | #HFFMWELERET | SCREW,SM7.14
8 SS-6181428 | 1 | E#HFF i WIsRET SET SCREW SM7.14
9 205-0480 1| e Y NEEDLE BAR CPANK
10 201-0850 | EHFF il R PUSHER
11 SS-2160440 | 1 | #HFFlli WIS fr4RET | SET SCREW ,SM6.35
12 SS-2160540 | 1 | €HFFih RS 8 ET | SET SCREW,SM6.35
13 201-0880 1| i 25 25 6 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK RING
14 | 201-0985 || LU sea i TIMING PULLEY(U)ASSY
14-1| 201-0990 1 | LiNIEidee TIMING PULLEY(U)
14-2| 201-1000 2 | Lt asE TIMING PULLEY RING
(¥ ) <FOR STANDARD>
19 | 201-1020 1 | k4 PULLEY,ST
(AL <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
19 | 211-0100_ _{ 1 (k%@ _____ __ - |PULLEYTR _______________
(¥ R <FOR STANDARD>
21 205-0590 1 | PeZRAT THREAD TAKE-UP,S5 ST
CEHBNYLI) <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
[ 21 | 201-0740 | 1 [$k&bF . |° THREAD TAKE-UPS3 TR
15 | S5-7161040 | 1 | LUy T | SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
16 | SS-7161240 | 1 | Lt§IgFsesEfrier | SET SCREW,SOCKET(CN)SM6.35
17 | 201-0550 || Wfateds TIMING BELT
18 . | | #BkBK6204ZZNR | BALL BEARING,6204ZZNR
20 SS-6151328 | 2 | Fieuser SET SCREW,(CP)SM5.95~14
2 201-0800 1| Bk Hr e b THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
23 SS-7161028 | 3 | PELkEATERBERMIRET | SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
25 201-0780 1| PRERERHEES PUSHER
26 | 201-0050 1| Bekpip THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
27 SS-4090540 | 2 | PELRP; P REET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §




C ##FPL¥ / Needle bar rocking mechanism

——— — — —— — —— — ——— — — — — —

1-18—-? §—1-18
17—y 1-17
1-5 16 1-12
1-13
c e 1-14 1-11 1410

———

@-1.7.12
B—1-7-11 }

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C #H#F#HL#y / Needle bar rocking mechanism

FY H5 g % R NAME OF PARTS
| 205-0085 1 | $HF RN | NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY
1-5 | 205-0125 1| $HFFEH(E) NEEDLE BAR (L) ASSY
1-6 | 205-0135 1| g H(h) NEEDLE BAR (R) ASSY
I-1 | 201-0660 1 | 24T %h NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT
1-2 1| $BFFEY PIN,TAPER
1-3 ] 201-0630 1| S5ueHR GUIDE PLATE
1-4 | SS-5060356 SYHHRIRET SCREW FLAT SM2.38
1=7 " 12050115 [ 1 |%F#F/hx&4ifE | NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
1-7-1 | PS-0150581 | 2 |#4 PIN,1.5 x 5.8
1-7-2 | B1-0310903 | 2 |#u%& SPRING,CLUTCH LEVER
1-7-3 | PS-0201581 | 1 |4 PIN,2 x 15.8
1-7-4 | 205-0380 1| ikshd (F) CLUTCH STOPPER(L)
1-7-5 | 205-0390 | 1 |13k () CLUTCH STOPPER(R)
1-7-6 | PS-02001781 1 |4 PIN,2 x 17.8
1-7-7 | B1-0250303 | 1 |#%% SPRING
1-7-8 | 205-0370 1 | mMEEy SPRING HOLDER
11-7-9 | SS-30602556| 2 | 2% 7 4EeRET SCREW,SM2.38
1-7-10{ 205-0400 1 |# PIN
1-7-11| B1-0325025 | 1 |#% SPRING,RELEASE PIN
1-7-12| 205-0410 1 % PIN COVER
|1-7-13| SD-30602556 1| eakeder | SCREW.SM238
1-8 | 205-0260 1 | 1B/ N EF NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
1-9 | 205-0250 1| SLIDE BLOCK
1-10 | 205-0280 1 | e SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE
1-11 | SS~4090840 Wb o5 AR AR ET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 8
1-12 | 205-0105 1| #gsedrr SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
1-13 | 205-0300 2 | kg% NEEDLE BAR STOPPER
I-14 | B1-0370503 | 2 |#% SPRING,NEEDLE BAR STOPPER
1-15 | 205-0270 1| #H AT SPRING COVER
1-16 | SS-4080540 | 2 | 4FZE 4 HUE4T SCREW,BIND SM3.18-40 x 5
1-17 | 205-0290 2 | EHFFIEBhR NEEDLE BAR ROTATE STOPPER
1-18 | SS-30806340| 2 | %H#F 1-Zhhig4T SCREW,SM3.18

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C % #FPL# / Needle bar rocking mechanism

— —— . — —— ——— ——— ——— ———

—1-1
8] 2k

N2 |
I
1-18—3 9—1-13 |
17— 117 |
1-5 1-6  1-12 )
— N 1-13 '
(s 1-14 1-11 1410 |

T
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



| C ¥¥FPLAs / Needle bar rocking mechanism

; ) %5 Bk % W NAME OF PARTS &I
2 201-0560 1| {250 EE NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(L)
3 2010570 1| 2505 s NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(R)
| 4 | 201-1030 || R RhEAT LM NEEDLE BAR ROCK CONNECTING ROD
5 SS-3162020 | | | K EFFERET SCREW,SM6.35
6 | 201-1060 || {25/ NEFF NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK
7 SD-8200624 | 2 | {RRhVEFFIRET NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK SHAFT
8 NS-8200524 | 2 | {ERhEF 5 NUT.SM7.94
9 | 201-1070 1| 425k 5 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING CRANK
10 | SS-3161820 | 1 | {24k dh e T SCREW ,SM6.35X18
11 | S§-7201028 | 4 | 44T SET SRCEW SOCKET(CP)SM7.94
16 | 201-0090 || PR FINGER GUARD
17 | WP-05016 1| PR WASHER,PLAINS
18 | WS-05612 || o e o e WASHER,SPRING 2-4.37
19 | SD-6090440 | 1 | $4lqeezsr SHOULDER SCREW,SM3.57

-8-

| From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o —————— et s




D £HAF DI / Needle bar flip—up mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=

D ¥4 DI 4E 531 / Needle bar flip—up mechanism

T2 T W % W NAME OF PARTS ik
2 SS-3121032 | 2 | % SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 10

20 | 205-0210 1| FrArfER SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET

21 | SS-4111040 | 2 |/ EiEEANFRBEET | SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 x 8

23 | 205-0220 1 | #ahfF SLIDE SHAFT SOUPPORT PLATE
24 | B1-0740803 | 2 | % PLATE SPRING

25 | 205-0230 R 1 SET SCREW COLLAR

26 | SS-70903540| 3 | WRET SET SCREW,(FT)SM3.57

27 | SS-5090440 | 1 | WRET GUIDE SCREW

| 205-0075 1| JERRAF INDICATION PLATE ASSY

3 205-0130 1| HEbR PUSH LEVER

4 SD-02110703 2 | % SHOULDER SCREW,SM4.37

5 205-0140 1| e S Rb PUSH LEVER PLATE

6 §5-4090540 | 2 | WRET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §

7 B1-0810703 | 1 |#i§ SPRING

8 205-0015 || ETHFE R TED S | STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY

8-1 | 205-0080 1 |8 PIN,SPRING 3 x I8

9 205-0030 1 |8 (X) STUD(L)

10 | 205-0040 1 | ¥ () STUD(S)

11 | 205-0035 1| 53 IS i i FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE ASSY
12 | SS-3121032 | 2 | ¥4 SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 10

13 | 205-0010 || o BALL GUDE BUSH

14 | B1-0500603 | 1 |9t SPRING

15 | GB308-77 || B BEARING BALLI/4

16 | 205-0190 1| BT 0 Al LEVER SHAFT ARM

17 | SS-4121432 | 1 | W% SCREW PAN SM4.76-32 x 14

18 | SD-6110540 | 1 |48 SHOULDER SCREW,SM4.37

19-1| B1-0731003 | 2 | ¥ SPRING

22-1/| 205-0200 IR L SLIDE SHAFT

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E JEMMHBLKEI / Presser foot mechanism

23 ]1 @1@513 28 26 2Ia .'zls 24 2]3
g Q=2

|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply



E JEMHLK / Presser foot mechanism

J§# 5 %5 Bt % B NAME OF PARTS #ik
1 GO307-8 1| VRS PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 SS-7161028 | 1 | HeFF4hssgsr SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
3 GS513-8 1| EAEET PRESSER ADJUST SCREW
1 GL202-8 1| PRESSER ADJUST NUT
5 GZ483-8 I | JEFF 3 S SPRING GUIDE
6 B1-07614 1 | REHE PRESSER SPRING,-5
7 201-2030 || JEFF PRESSER BAR
8 201-2195 1| EAF S Rl PRES.BAR GUIDE BRACKET W/SCR
8-1 | 201-2200 1| JEFFS R PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
8=2 | SS-8151028 | 1 | JEFFS48%T BOLT,SM5.95
9 201-2060 || EAFRTE AR PRESSER BAR LIFTER STUD
10 | GR923-8 1| EMRTE PRESSER BAR LIFTER
11 GS451-8 1| MR T ET SCREW,PAN M3.5 x 12
12 | GO332-8 I | MR T ERET S | WASHER
14 1 8S-2161728 | 1 |HESEnipeiFIEERET | SET SCREW,(FT)SM6.35
IS5 | NS-8160328 | 1 | HHEniPap il sug sy | NUT.SM6.35
17| 201-2040 1| BBk Y PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
18 | 201-2050 | BB P A A WASHER
13 | 201-2245 1| i P b A TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
CE BT <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
(13 1211-0230 |  |Med#edijBe - | TENSION RELEASE PLATE TR i
16 201-2280 IESHAIEIR T PRESSER BAR LIFER LEVER
CH BB <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
13 | 211-0230 IS T P B TENSION RELEASE PLATE TR
(16 1201-2280 |  |WM&#RWi4MR | PRESSER BAR LIFER LEVER
19-1 | 201-2310 1| TR G e SET SCREW COLLAR o
| 19-2 1 SS-7110440 | 2 | Medeniff iR [EURET | SET SCREW SOCKET(CP)SM437 |
21 B2-03505 1| BErshib & SPRING
CH B <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
21 | B2-03505 | 2 |MEHRfibiRc%k  |SRNG .
22 SS-4000840 | 1 | AiHOEET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 14
23 | NS-8090340 | 1 | niHus iy NUT.1 SM3.57
24 | 201-2220 1| T G R KNEE LIFTER LEVER
25 SD-6160628 | 1 |HBEFEEEA fEHiAFERET | SHOULDER SCREW,SM6.35
26 | 201-2290 1| I PETE G AT KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
27 | 201-2230 1| BB EETHAF KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 | SD-7120340 | 3 | MESETFFEET SHOULDER SCREW.SM4.76

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F %¥HLK / Feed mechanism

i e i e ] A At s S e el =

43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F %¥HHLK / Feed mechanism

) E__rom the libra

JF 5 %5 B [ NAME OF PARTS

1 205-0175 || A Y R FEED REGULATOR ASSY

1-1 | 201-1850 2 | HreSH SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

1-2 | SS-4111040 | 4 |#RSFHBET SCREW,PAN SM4.37--40 x 10
-3 | |1 |ssemeedf 0 |1 FEED REGULATOR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
2 201-1670 1| A s R FEED REGULATOR STOPPER
3 | SS-4120632 | 1 | SARIHRERN)T SRET | SCREW,PAN SM476-32x6
4 201-1795 || iSfEiREEFF41fF | FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASSY
4-1 | 201-1800 1| AR AR FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD

, 4-2 | 1| EEER |2 NEEDLE BEARING =~~~
. 5 201-1820 1| B LEVEL ECCENTRIC WHEEL WITH SCR

5-1 [ S5-7161040 | 2 | iSAfW48%RET | SET SCREWSOCKET(CP)SM635 =
8 201-1890 || D644 B W ik b FEED ROCK ARM LINK

9 201-1900 1| 26 A Y FEED ROCK RING,AHAET

10 | RC~-05808 2 | k% RETAINING RING,E6

11 201-1910 1| A FEED ROCK ARM
12 | SS-3161828 | 1 |i5AHiHi%RET | SCREWSMe3sx18
13 205-0185 || SRR STITCH CONTROL DIAL ASSY(S)

13-1 | 205-0550 || HE AR STITCH CONTROL DIAL(S)

13-2 | 201-1970 I | YR STITCH CONTROL SCREW

13-3 | GO316-8 1| B bR A LENGTH CONTROL PLATE SUPPORT
13-4 | GS494-8 || R Y R SCREW ,SM4.76
| 13-5 | GR976-8 | 1 |#t#IMTisREIORME | ORNG i
18 | GX235-8 1| ikshH POSITIONING PIN

19 | GW-216-8 | 1 | 1kahaYs % SPRING

20 201-1930 1| EHi A FEED REGULATOR

21 SS-7150828 | 2 | #H¥E HEsE fr BRET SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS5.95

22 201-1950 1| $HEEEFT FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD
23 | SD-6150828 | | | EHEEEFFERET SHOULDER SCREW SM5.95

24 201-2020 1| E4E P T Hib REVERSE STITCH LEVER SHAFT.ST

25 RC-08010 1| EEESR T 5l | 8 RETAINING RING.E8

26 WP-10510 || BI4E9F BB | WASHER. PLAIN S 10

27 201-1700 1| flAER T Rh e WASHER

28 SS-4090740 | 3 | BEESR T HhPPET | SCREW PAN SM3.57-40 x 7

29 201-2000 1| 4R T REVERSE LEVER ST.

30 SS-7150828 | 1 | f4Ed T 4R5T SET SCREW.SOCKET SM5.95

31 B5-20012 1| EaEdR T 50 SPRING

32 | 201-1690 || PR REVERSE LEVER STOPPER

33 SS-3121032 | 1 |Mfrdriger SCREW PAN SM4.76-32 x 10

34 | WP-05008 1| BRATHR T4 e SCREW PLAIN M4.76

35 | B2-08010 1| B R SPRING,FEED REGULATOR

36 | 201-1680 | | PN SPRING HOOK

37 | 85-4120632 | 2 | LRI SCREW PAN SM4.76-32 x 16

38 | 201-1940 1| AT o fhCo i FEEDREGULATOR ECCENTRIC WHEEL SHAFT
39 SS-7150628 | 1 | AT e LR ET | SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95

-14-

ry of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

et 3



H %¥HlbLK / Feed shaft mechanism

P #H41%fF / Gauge parts

——

o—
i -..__...r___.
2

1—a
9._..-_..—

L

1

1

al;
Tl

3 |

\

From the library of: Superior Sewinf;lﬁhachine & Supply LLC




H X%¥Hah#LK / Feed shaft mechanism

JF5 el Kl % NAME OF PARTS Bk
1 201-1620 L | 250l b £ FEED SHAFT BUSH (L)
2 201-1630 1| 268H5 s FEED SHAFT BUSH (R)
3 |SS-7161028 | 2 |ERHEALEERIERET | SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 201-1610 | 26Hak FEED ROCK SHAFT
5 201-1780 2| HEE SET SCREW COLLAR
6 S§S-2160440 | 4 | [-ffEEpugEr SET SCREW, SM6.35
8 201-1730 I | FRs . FEED BAR SHAFT
9 WP-07310 1| 5w THRUST RING
10 |{SS-7150628 1| FAREr SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
11 201-1750 IRE 35 A FEED BAR FORK
12 |SS-4151428 1| a5 SIS e e ET SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28 x 14
13 |WP-06506 I | a9 s BRET 48 | WASHING, PLAIN S6
14 [SS-4081040 || Bk e T SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40 x 12
15 [NS-8080240 | 1 | 2%%h5-Va #eu ) NUT,1 SM3.18
16 [201-1740 1| ks FEED ROCK BASE ARM
17 |SS-4111240 | 2 | FRhiweReT SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 x 12 |
| ChRAER) <FOR STANDARD>
7 {201-1720 1 | gy FEED BAR.ST
(H L) <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
7 211-0160 1 | g FEED BAR,TR
P #41%fF / Gauge parts
5 {14 B % B NAME OF PARTS &1k
1 1| fHFEEJ4k(4A:) | NEEDLE CLAMP (L) ASSY
1-1 |SS-70804040 | 1 | WLEFE 25T SET SCREW,(CP)SM3.18 x 4
1-2 ]205-0320 | 1 |§HFFsede(Z) | NEEDLE CLAMP(L) L
2 1| & FF8ek41:(4i) | NEEDLE CLAMP(R) ASSY
2-1  [SS-70804040 | 1 | PLEFE EERET SET SCREW,(CP)SM3.18 x 4
2-2  [205-0330 1| #HFFEE: () NEEDLE CLAMP(R)
1
3 SS-70805840 | 2 %Hfﬂ%ﬂﬁfetzﬁ SET SCREW, SM3.18
4 SS-60805840 | 1 | FHAFEE I ERET | SET SCREW, SM3.18
7 SS-6110640 | 1 | EFpi2sr SCREW,SM3.18
8 SS-5110640 | 1 | Elbasgsr SCREW,FLAT SM4.37
10 |SD-6090540 | 2 | JEMeEEr SCREW,SM3.57
12 [SS-57080744 | | SRt MesREr | SCREWSM318 .
1| (hRdERE) <FOR STANDARD>
6 205-0560 (T NEEDLE PLATE
9 201-2155 1| JEIE PRESSER FOOT ASSY
11 |201-1760 BT FEED DOG
CH YD <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
6 211-0025 1| hbd NEEDLE PLATE ASSY
9 211-0095 1| JEE PRESSER FOOT ASSY
211-0170 IR FEED DOG

~rom

1.the. : (__)f:___\Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-16-




J 4P /Quick reverse mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




] B&EPLH /Quick reverse mechanism

5 5 B % NAME OF PARTS ik
] 211-0450 1| A Rk R REVERSE SOLENOID BRACKET

2 __|SS-5161428 | 2 |SReERSEE SCREW PAN SM6.35-28x 14 =
3 211-0145 1| g e kAL QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY

3-1 | === e e RETAINING RING.EI5

3-2 | ——————— 1| BB RUBBER STOPPER

[3=3_ | === || 2 | EISUESNN" T S TERMINAL PINMMALE) = f
4 SS-5161428 | 3 | R meekdiftdettsr | SCREW.PAN M5 x 8

5 211-0460 1| 48 i R vk B Y PIN

6 |-—————— 1| (4 R JF 11 #4508 | RETAINING RING,E4

7 WP-06510 1| B4 i s ok e 1 WASHER,PLAING.5

, 8 211-0440 1| AE bR kR SOLENOID COVER

9 |- | | s ekt e | SCREW,PAN MS x 8

10 D2-261405 1| {04k v R e REVERSE SOLENOID RUBBER

11 211-0430 1| {4 b R ok et 4% COLLAR

12 211-0390 1| AR AL REVERSE SOLENOID LEVER ASSY

13 211-0290 1| MR Bk e 3k SOLENOID LEVER SIUD

14 SS-6161828 | 1 |Wa%r SCREW,SM6.35 18

15 WP-06520" [ WASHER,PLAING

16 |-———- 1 | e NYLON TUBE

17 SS-6120732 | 1 |4 SCREW,SM4.76
W #4641 / Quick reverse switch mechanism

5 TR Bk % B NAME OF PARTS ik
I 211-0205 1 | T4 %41+ | REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY

1-5 | =—=————- || AT AL REVERSE SWITCH ASSY

1-5-1| —————— 1| #ERGES) TERMINAL PIN(MALE)

-1 211-0660 || AR TFR A REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET

-2 | ————— || AR REVERSE SWITCH BASE

=8 [l e o | BIAEIF AL ACTUATOR

1-4 | —————— 1| EEEIFRIE R SPRING,REVERSE SWITCH

-6 | ~—————— || BRET SCREW .BIND M3X6

D SS—-4120632 WRET SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 6

3 Ha 28 2 CORD HOLDER

4 SS-7110440 AT SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 5

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K Jii#: %% / Rotary mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply



K J#EMPLE / Rotary mechanism

F5 75 BE 5 NAME OF PARTS &I
3 SS-4162528 | 2 |MEAREIEIRET SCREW,PAN SM6.35-28 x 25

4 WP-07034 2 |[REEEBIT#RE | WASHER

5 201-1320 2 |k EahE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH(U)

6 201-1200 2 (AR THRUST RING

7 201-2820 2 | EEHphA NEEDLE BEARING

8 RD-10810 2 | #REh EahERSE STOP RING

9 201-1210 2 [ TRE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH(D)
10 SS-1120532 | 2 |HRENT BhESR%T SET SCREW,(CP)SM4.76

11 201-1190 2 |SrEREA OPENER LINK

12 201-1270 2 | ERIBE OPENER LEVER

13 201~-1280 2 | ERIEATIEB OPENER LINK SHAFT

14 WP-05008 2 | ERAEATERBhEVRE | WASHER,PLAIN M4.76

15 NS-80203 2 |5 EREATEBARIERE | NUT, SM4.76

16 21-1300 2 (It OPENER LEVER SHAFT

17 SS-1121032 | 2 |¥EShFHhEE48%T | SET SCREW,(CP)SM4.76

19 201-1140 2 |k OPENER

21 SS-7090840 | 2 |4r&k/a)E e RET BOLT,SOCKET SM3.57-40 x 8

24 201-1160 1 | H(A) GEAR GUIDE(L)

25 201-1370 1 () GEAR GUIDE(R)
26| SS-5090440 | 4 |NRLHRET | SCREWFLAT SM3.57 ]
27 | 201-1385 ) | BB EEAN PINCH SLEEVE ASSY i
27-1| SS-6151228 | 2 |BiEEEIRT SCREW,SM5.95

28 | 201-1110 1 | TR ADJUST BAR SUPPORT

29 SS-3121032 | 2 | VRIBeAT L BRURES SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 10

30 201-1540 . 1 |RRAT ADJUST BAR

31 RC-04006 1 |ARAFE RETAINING RING,E4

32 201-1520 1 |h#E3R SET SCREW COLLAR

33 SS—7110640 | 1 |i:HEBRURET SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM4.37

34 SS—1161740 | 2 |HRZFRIRE ROTARY HOOK BASE ADJUST SCREW
35 201-1600 2 | BRI WASHER,PLAIN S 4.37

36 SS-7110640 | 2 |JA%hEH ROTARY HOOK BASE ADJUST DIAL
37 WP-04705 4 | BEHE ERET SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM4.37

38 201-1560 1 [RBESUF(R) PRESET LEVER(R)

39 201-1580 1 |V (R) PRESET LEVER(L)

40 SS—-8090840 | 2 |V ATEEUEET | NEEDLE SET SCREW,SM3.57
41 | 201-1180 | 2 &L |] BOBBIN o ___ .

| <kRHEH> <FOR STANDARD>
23 | ——————- BE A 1 ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY ST
<HINFHLH> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
23 | - HEM A 1 ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY TR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FhlbL# / Lower shaft mechanism

21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. —

L FHiMLKEI / Lower shaft mechanism

J§ 4 5 o % K NAME OF PARTS

| 201-1080 1 | Fohiishgs ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSHL

2 201-1435 1| Nl b4 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH ASSY(R)

3 SS-7161028 | 2 | ShE¥ET SET SCREW.,SOCKET(CP)SMé6.35

4 | 2m-100 | |FE | LOWER SHAFTST
| | <@ @i > <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>

4 211-0120 T LOWER SHAFT,TR

5 1245 2 | kel SPIRAL GEAR ASSY(A)

201~ 33

S5-1 | S8-2160540 | 4 | FAhisEEeMsT | SET SCREW SM6.35

5-2 | §S-1160340 | 2 | FahPREMERET | SET SCREW,SM6.35

5-3 | SS-2160540 | 6 ﬁﬁﬁg&ggﬁ | SET SCREW,(CP)SM6.35

9 201-1420 1 | BF MR VERTICAL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY

0-1 | SS-1160340 | 1 |[#EF RO SET SCREW.SM6.35

10 | 201-1475 | 1 | WkEEgE BALL BEARING ASSY

10-1 | 201-1480 I | Bk ¥R BALL BEARING BUSH

10-2 | ———=——=- 1 | #EEkdh7k 6004ZZNR| BALL BEARING.6004ZZNR

10-3 | SS-7161240 | 1 |RikerEE s [ SET SCREW,SOCKET(CN)SM6.35

(10-4 | SS-7161040 | 1 | Rhak#tZ8ET | SET SCREW . SOCKET(CP)SM6.35

<“ =37 = 5" }|> <FOR Foundation Spec.,”-3","-5">

11 201-1500 1 | TihEdse TIMING PULLEY D ASSY SET

11=] | =======x= || Sl T TIMING PULLEY D ASSY

13 | 201-1090 | 1 | FAebANESiE®%E | PLUNGER

14 BI-02805 1 | TREMT PLUNGER SPRING

15 SS-6160540 | 1 | iGHEILET SCREW,SM6.35X5

16 S§S-7161040 | 1 | FHIEAHERET SET SCREW.SOCKET(CP)SM6.35

17 SS-7161240 | 1 | Fiilgdsse e riger| SET SCREW,SOCKET(CN)SM6.35




M {id# 54> / Lubrication

85 84
&7 |
I7—E&2 Eo— |
10—&3 V___as |
9—@

11— ‘l

31 31 3031 7978
:\‘ ég Ll J 50 51 _

34 29 7147, 56
— —J

1%

_i_f '(:'// SRS 81 = “-\_\\ i
...\-_-_g_g__‘esr“:——-m

56&

15
95

55— Z%r = 1108

40 2223~

Nlgq 4N9192 74

\%11 9. 2 356_2;% 7
76 1 7 %_5 118 i 5 18
_ F . -19

«23
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M {H#PL# / Lubrication

5 i e Bt % W NAME OF PARTS

3 SS-4090840 | 8 | Wl SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §
4 201-2440 2| b4 RUBBER RING

5 201-2450 2 | DhE R e RUBBER OPESSER

6 SD-8160728 | 2 | dhE U YiuBETr OIL ADJUST SCREW

7 BI-09010 2| R % OIL ADJUST SPRING

9 201-2470 || PRERFFPahibe OIL STOPPER PLATE

10 |201-2480 1| PeER A5l OIL STOPPER PLATE PRESSER
11 |SS-4121232 | 1 | BeLRArPiabisRs] | SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 12
12 |201-1640 1| %kt % e WICK SUPPORT

13 [S5-4090540 | 1 | 2SkHhhahek 2224857 SCREW ,BING SM3.57-40 x 5
14 |SS-4090540 | 1 | dheesz 4euer SCREW.BING SM3.57-40 x 5
15 |CQ-03220 1| Mgk (L=220) WICK(L=220)

16 [201-1050 || phekE 4 WICK SUPPORT

17 [SS-4090540 | 1 | phzeseesr SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §
18 |201-1870 1| 5% mahs ke | WICK SUPPORT

19 |SS-4080440 | 2 | A IKAhEL IRET| SCREW,PAN SM3.18-40 x 4
22 |201-1150 2 | bk WICK HOLDER

23 |SS-41111540| 2 | Fhhahekeder SCREW.PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
24 [201-2495 1| ek : OIL TANK ASSY

25 [SS-4111040 | 2 .| Wby s SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 10
26 | WP-15008 2| e Rt WASHER,PLAIN M4.76

27 |R0-03035 1| o B 0 RING,P30

29  [MZ-20143 1 | EH NEEDLE BAR CAP

30 | TA-0120601] 2 | e OIL CAP

31 [TA-0120602| 6 | bz OIL CAP

32 |201-0750 1| PeArae OIL CAP

33 |201-0570 2 | dhEe OIL CAP

34 | MZ-06055 2 | BH FELT

35 | MZ-10060 2 | BLTFEW CLUTCH FELT

36 |MZ-30035 2 | e FELT

37 IMZ-311505 | 1 | BeZRHFPsahs FELT,THREAD TAKE-UP
38 (MZ-241509 | 1 | FHhmifhisES FELT,UPPER SHAFTL

39 | MZ-70030 1| EshgsnidhEE FEW| FELT

40  [MZ-95014 3 | BH FELT

43 |MZ-201202 | 1 | ¥5F L dhE FELT

44 |S5-3090640 | 1 | BT LahEiERET SCREW,SM3.57

45  |MZ-50011 4 | EA R Hhah R FELT

46 1| s e 2 WIRE

47  |BP-4828190 | 1 | % (L=190) OIL TUBE(L=190)

48 BP-4828280 | 1 | #h5% OIL TUBE

49 |BP-4828390 | 1 | M%F (L=390) OIL TUBE(L=390)

50 |BP-4828160 | 1 | #i%% (L=160) OIL. TUBE(L=160)

51 BP-8050165 | 1 | #% (L=165) OIL TUBE(L=160)

52 |BP-4828000 | 1 | jh%¥ (L=90) OIL TUBE(L=90)

53  |BP-4828180 | 1 | 3h%¥F (L=180) OIL TUBE(L=180)

54 |BP-4828240 | 1 | ah%E (L=240) OIL TUBE(L=240)

55 [205-0310 1| #3E SR COVER

56 | CQ-30030 1| #he (L=30) WICK(L=50)

57 | CQ-40025 1 | Mgk (L=25) WICK(L=30)

58 | CQ-40072 1 | dhgk (L=72) WICK(L=45)

59 | CQ-40138 1 | sk (L=138) WICK(L=138)

60 | CQ-40040 || fhe 4x4 (L=40) WICK4 x 4(L=40)

61 |CQ-30710 1 | bk (L=440) WICK(L=440)

62 | CQ-40350 1| M4k ax4 (L=350) | WICK4x4(L=350)

63 | CQ-40040 2 | Mk WICK

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M {d#ti84> / Lubrication

85 84
. - & o
%__%Q V_—as
9
. 31 3031

.25.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MiE##L# / Lubrication

] "y | BE % NAME OF PARTS &k
64 CQ-40250 2 |MhZk 4 x 4(L=250) | WICK4 x 4(L=250)

65 | CQ-40250 1 |4 x 41L=250) | WICK4 x 4(L=250)

66 | CQ-40040 1 | #he 4 x 4(L=40) WICK4 x 4(L=40)

68 | CQ-40110 | 1 |d£&(L=110) WICK(L=110)

69 | CQ-40025 1 | Migk(L=25) WICK(L=25)

70 | CQ-40070 | 2 |M£(L=70) WICK(L=70)

71 | CQ-40650 | 1 |ME(L=650) WICK(L=650)

73 | CQ-40035 1 |k 4 x 4(L=40) WICK4 x 4(L=40)

74 | CQ-15530 | 1 |M£&(L=530) WICK(L=530)

75 1201-2430 2 [BKTEWME SPACER

76 | 205-0570 1 |Bitk% DUST PROTECTOR

77  |SS-4110840| 2 |BidbxuB4T SCREW.,PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
78 | 201-2350 1 | TUBE SUPPORT

79 | SS-4090540| 1 | 4RNEET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 8
80 |201-0940 1 |HaERMmE OIL SEAL

81 |201-0910 1 | Bk TUBE CALKING

82  |201-1230 2 | T EHE FELT PRESSER

83 | SS-4090540| 2 Tmﬁ%fﬁ;ﬁﬂ%ﬁ SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
86 |201-2320 1 | sl OIL FILTER

87 1201-2330 1| EahAR OIL. MARK SHEET

91  |201-0950 7 MBI TUBE CLIP

93 | CQ-40070 1 (dE(L=70) WICK(L=70)

94 {201-0930 1| pihEs i M OIL SEAL

95 |201-1050 1 [HEXR TUBE SUPPORT

96 | CQ-40035 1 |#ER(L=35) WICK(L=35)

97 | TA-0120602 1 |Mi&rc OIL CAP

98 |201-0950 3 |#EME XL TUBE CLIP

99 |201-0950 1 (s MmE R TUBE CLIP

100 |201-2540 1| WmEsk TERMINAL

101 | SS-4090640 2 |Mi%sH: ) 88%7 SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 6
103 | SS-4090640| 1 |#h&/a)HuEET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 6
104 |MZ-400803 | 2 | PaitieEH# FELT

106 |201-2570 2 |EwE SUB-TANK

108 |201-2410 1 | ARk OIL SEAL R,SUB-TANK
109 |[201-2390 1 | B QR o OIL SEAL L,SUB-TANK
110 |201-2420 1 | AHRAES SUB-TANK COVER R
111 | 201-2400 1 | EBRREES SUB-TANK COVER L

112 [MZ-302108 | 2 |[MIMi&ME FELT SUB-TANK

113 |201-2560 1 (W& ek TERMINALL

114 |BP-4828135| 1 |AWIMmAMS OIL TUBE,SUB-TANK R
115 |BP-4828300{ 1 |Z:WIMAME OIL TUBE,SUB-TANK L
116 |BP-4828135| 1 |4 OIL TUBE,PLUNGER PUMP
117 |BP-4828600| 1 |Mifriamhis OIL TUBE,OIL TANK

118 |201-2360 1 | W& TUBE SUPPRT BRACKET
119 [201-1460 1 | PR EMmE OIL SEAT,PLUNGER PUMP
120 |201-2370 1 | BT TUBE SUPPRT BRACKETL
121 |201-2380 1 | MEER OIL TUBE SUPPORT

122 |WP-04010 | 8 |[mIMh&uBershm WASHER

123 |SS-4120632| 2 |di%s EbRUEET SCREW PAN SM4.76-32 x 6
124 | CQ-15430 1 | MhEk(L=370) WICK(L=370),SUN-TANK

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

26-




N1 J2HL#y / Threading mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NI J£kbLt / Threading mechanism

T A N A e R T T o S e R
. - e B i " S ul

T ) 7 % W NAME OF PARTS
1-1 201-0165 1| JeR Bt UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY.D
1-1-1 | 201-0170 1| PhekEugee TENSION STUD
I=1-2 | B5-1040501 | 1 | He&R¥(/) THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L
I=1-3 | B5-1040502| 1 | PkekW(4) THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R
1=1-4 | 201-0315 2| LR S TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
I-1-5 | SL-6060632 | 1 | i) 28RS SCREW,SM2.38
I=1-6 | 201-0190 1| JeeRighy TENSION NUT
1=1-7 | 201-0250 1| PAER TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-1-8 | 201-0260 | REkhd SPRING,TENSION RELEASE
1=1-9 | SD-6090140| 2 | PALRHTMLET SHOULDER SCREW.SM3.57
[=1-10| 201-0280 1| BAERERL) PIN,TENSION RELEASE(L)
1-1-11| 201-0270 1 | BEFHR) PIN, TENSION RELEASE(R)
I=1-12| 201-0220 4 | L TENSION DISC
1-1-13| 201-0210 2| LB TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-1-14| 201-0200 | 2 | Jeihuph} TENSION NUT
[=1-15| 201-0240 4 | kb THREAD GUIDE DISC
1-1-16| B4-12404 2 | LW SPRING,PRE-TENSION(A)
1=1-17| 201-0230 2 | KELWRE) TENSION NUT
1-1-18| B4-17713 2 | JeLW SPRING,TENSION ADJUST
1=1-19| 201-0080 1| HheR W % TENSION.SPRING STOPPER
I=1-20| SS-4090540 | 1 | WRET ~8 SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
1=1-21{ 201-0290 25 J T SPACER
1-1-22| 201-0300 (B 378 COLLAR
1-1-23| 201-0380 1| etk STOPPER SUPPORT
[-1-24| 201-0180 1| Jedidsin ADJUST THUMB
1=1-25| SS-2080640| | #R¥] | SET SCREW,(CP)SM3.18
12 ' | 201-0010 2 | SR THREAD RETAINER
3 NS-81528 | 2 | =HRLLAyug ) NUT,SM5.95
|4 S5-3090840 | 1 | BRERSRERIRIHMRET | SCREW,SM3.57
5 | 201-0080 1| Pk 36 Mt TENSION SPRING STOPPER
|6 SS-4090540 | 1 | PRk W HEHIRET | SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
|7 | 201-0020 1| FALRTIA TENSION RELEASE BAR
L SS-4110840 | 1 | RELMUEEME | SCREW.PAN SM4.37-40 x 8
|9 201-0030 | |- ik 2% ) ARM THREAD GUIDE(U)
{10 201-0040 1| Kiteka ARM THREAD GUIDE(M)
12 | SS-5090440 | 3 | LRZERET SCREW,FLAT SM3.57
11 | 201-0440 1 | Sy ARM THREAD GUIDE(D)
{13 | MZ-330807| 1 | SR TGH FELT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q Hawekdlfy / Thread trimmer mechanism

-29.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18926 PLey / Thread trimmer mechanism

e

] o % NAME OF PARTS ik
I 211-0265 || R THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
= % peEes S R i, e S A SRS e R Syt e SHANA e i e e s
" LA CORD HOLDER W
SS-4090540 | | |BERIKHIMES SCREW.PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
211-0860 D | O R R e THREAD TRLSOL. BRACKET
SS-5161128 | 2 | Wik rlu ik e WA 52 25T | SCREW SM6.35
211-0870 || DY R | THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID JOINT
SS-6110640 | 1 | WIEMET SHOULDER SCREW ,SM4.37
SS-7110440 | 1 | WIEERES SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM4.37
211-0830 || Wb TRIMMING SOLENOID LEVER
211-0850 | DR v e i TH SOL.LEVER BRACKET
SS-5121032 | 2 | HUHEREE e 5T SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 10
211-0840 1| Wkl ke THREAD TRIM.SOL.LEVER STUD
211-0640 | LR THREAD TRIMMING DRIVING ROD
211-0650 || JIRBEAAE | PLUNGER PIN
211-0780 | Bk - | THR.TRIM. DRIVING ROD PLATE
WP-05015 | 1 |#)J)0FFIRSHRET4RIB | WASHER
SS-4121232 | 1 | ke ket &#%I THR.TRIM PAN SM4.76-32 10
211-0275 1| DIERUR = | KNIFE MAIN LEVER SHAFT
WP-10510 | 1 |dRWEH#A RUBBER
211-0380 || SR KNIFE MAIN LEVER SHAFT
211-0360 || A T SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
B1-10412 || R SPRING,C ION
__211-0140 | 1 |DAERNER o -a_jmwem-__m_-__
SS-7160740 | 1 | WRET SET SCREW' SOCKET SM6.35
SS-71651040| 1 |WRET “| SET SCREW SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
211-0245 1| DY LRR A FFAL LENG.ADJ.CONNECTING ROD ASSY
211-0770 || DRI A FF (L) ROUND JOINT(R)ASSY
211-0730 1| WERIR () ROUND JOINT(L)ASSY
211-0750 || EGEFF LENGTH ADJUST CONNECTING ROD
211-0740 || FEFFRRIE(A) NUT,SM5.95
211-0760 || EFSRE) NUT,SM5.95
SS-6150628 | 2 | DYERIRANPF BB ET | SHOULDER SCREW
211-0730 || WKL) THREAD TRIMMING LEVER (R)
211-0720 || YRR L) THREAD TRIMMING LEVER (L)
SS-4111240 | 2 | VR fethugsr SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 x 12
SS-1120832 | 2 |4 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76
B2-05408 2| YRS SPRING, EXTENSION
SS-40990840| 2 | %l SCREW, PAN SM43.57-40 x 14
NS-8090340 | 2 |##} NUT, 1 SM5.95
2-0710 | 1 | WERER() THR.TRIM. CONNECTING ROD (R)
211-0700 1| DR (A) THR.TRIM. CONNECTING ROD (L)
SS-6110640 | 2 | & J)PrkF i g Er SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
SS-6150628 | 2 | DYLRSKAHFFEHIRET | BOLT,SM4.76 x 7
WP-05015 2| DR B R AR ET )T | WASHER, PLAIN M4.76

-30-

pe i.r__ei_n_g_Machine & Supply LLC




Q F1ah£kPL# / Thread trimmer mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q HEIBILMH / Thread trimmer mechanism
F5 Y (%E % W NAME OF PARTS &ik
40  |211-0670 2 | BT MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
41 RC-07912 | 2 | -zi#4@ SET SCREW COLLAR
42 |SS-2160540 | 4 | \-@hPsmEEsT SET SCREW,SM6.35
43 [ 211-0300 2 E IR MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
44 |SS-7090840 | 4 | ZhIIHvRERET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 8
45 |211-0310 2 | #I1PuR SPRING,PLATE
46 |SS-6080344 | 4 | FHIIHAREEST SCREW,SM3.18
} 47 | 211-0690 2 | @7 MOVABLE KNIFE
48 | 211-0680 4 | TR SCREW,SM4.37
49  |211-0060 2 | seT] FIXED KNIFE
50 | SS-60600156| 2 | g JuEsEuReT SHOULDER SCREW.SM2.38
54 | ——m———mm IEE: Y WASHER
55 | ———=———- 1 | ag4T SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 x 6
R 1| #E WASHER,PLAINS
..... U S
51 |- 1| RlERE NYLON CONNECTOR(12P)
I I TR CONNECTOR CAP
53 | m——————- 1 | Husken GROUND WIRE ASSY
I 1 |W-4 @i W-CORD(S)ASSY
56-1 |———————~ 1 | &8s CONNECTOR,(3191-01R1)
56-2 | -~~--——- 1 | 8L(aR) TERMINAL PIN (FEMALE)
56-3 | -—————— 1| #3KOER%) TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
57 | -——=mm—- 1 | &R CONNECTOR(3191-01P1)
58  |-——————~ 2 | BEIR® BEAD BAND
F-~—-71-=-=---= i e e el Tt iy
“mMEHN “OPTION PARTS”
i 47 |211-0690 2 &7 MOVABLE KNIFE,HARD MATERIAL
49 |211-0060 2 7] FIXED KNIFE,HARD MATERIAL
[

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R REMHI(EEhEILE)/ Thread wipe mechanism(Thread Trimmer)

11-5

11-6

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R LK (1AL ) / Thread wipe mechanism(Thread trimmer )
e S [ Hoe % B NAME OF PARTS frik ]
1 201-0155 | 1 | Beskrb gkl fk THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
-1 |- 1| Bk PLUNGER
-2 | ————— 1| JFride RETAINING RING, E9
[ B e || e PLUGER RUBBER
1-4 |- 1| $RERIFXK THREAD WIPER SWITCH

S -5 |- || EER CONNECTOR

1-6 T | 2 | BekGES) | TERMINALPIN (MALE) —
L 4 | s SCREW, PAN M4 x 10
£ I e 4 | e WASHER, PLAIN M4
4 |- 2 | 4T SCREW,PAN M3X6
5 |- 1| e CORD BUSH
6 211-0480 | 1 | PRk mbBkchHR SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
7 §5-5161428 | 2 | s - -~ .. |SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 x 8 .
8 211-0470 [ |k @etiehlt | SOLENOID COVER
R 3 | 84T SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §

10 211-0650 1| &4 PLUNGER PIN
1 211-0165 1| SpligLft THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
-1 |211-0510 2 | &R EHmR THREAD WIPER LINK (C)

11-2 | 211-0520 1| & iahi THREAD WIPER LINK STUD
11-3 | 211-0550 1| —— SET SCREW COLLAR
11-3-1 | SS-7080444 | 2 | b 2% /) B [l 4B 4T SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
11-4 | 211-0500 1| $ReLpth STOPPER
[1-5 | SS-5120828 | 2 |#méy SCREW, PAN SM4.67-32 x §

11-6 | WP-05108 | 2 | #upg WASHER, PLAIN M4.76
11-7 | 211-0560 2 |$igk@¥ | THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
[1-8 | SS-5081244 | 2 | Phek@MelBlsgdkeT | SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40 x 12
12 $S-4121232 | 2 |wger oy ') SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32 x 10

, 13 211-0580 1| ki THREAD WIPER SPRING

14 211-0620 2 | kkam THREAD WIPER
15 SS-7080444 | 2 | i@y SET SCREW, SM3.18
16 || k¥ CORD HOLDER
17 SS-7110440 | | | 4T SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x §

-34-

ibrary of: Sup erior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S A4 /Tension release mechanism

T {4 &2HL# / Synchronizer

1

~ATASL N E N Y

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S Y /Tension release mechanism

J¥ 5 {55 Bt %W NAME OF PARTS %Ik
| 211-0125 1| A ee i ik TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
R 2 [ IR RETAINING RING, E3

3 211-0250 1| Atk ae e, TENSION RELEASE WIRE

4 GL6 PR3 A R 3h NUT, SM4.76

5 211-0190 1| PUIRR WIRE HOLDER BASE

6 SS—7090840 | 2 | UMb R ET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 i
7 211-0200 AEET T TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER (D)
8 SS-4090540 | 4 | P4 HIE R ET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

9 211-0210 I | e WIRE HOLDER

10 SS-4110840 | 1 |l Eigsr SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

11 211-0350 | FAZH 22 S b WIRE GUIDE

12 S5-4120632 | 2 |fAZkilZ SmiRERsT  |SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6

13 211-0255 1 [ RRLRIR )% TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY
14 211-0790 1 [ RREdk SO ET SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

15 211-0340 1| 0 A SPRING, TENSION RELEASE LEVER
16 SS—-4081040 | 1 |Fagkdk g frsger SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X12

17 NS—-8080240 | 1 [k figsTaghE [NUT, 1 SM3.18
T {1 &Pl / Synchronizer

¥4 T Bt % NAME OF PARTS ik
| B R 2 T SYNCHRONIZER ASSY, #14G2

o N | sy FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80

2 SS-4121232 1| WRET SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

3 WP-05010 I [#h WASHER

e 1| da% )y INSULATION SHEET

5 | mmm————— 1| 4wty es SPEED COMMAND PLATE

6 | ——————— I | 4T AL ¥R | NEEDLE UPPER PLATE

7 SS-5111640 2 | WRET SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16

8 WP-04708 2 |y WASHER

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 M2 #& / Accessories

O, |

T e e e o owm owm o e o . wm

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
w37 =



Z1 B & / Accessories

i e i) B % W NAME OF PARTS ik

] 201-2640 1| PSS ACCESSORY BAC

2 GR703-8 1| ¥Re2T)(/h) SCREW DRIVER, 1.9 x 52

3 GR702-8 1| W2z J)(vh) SCREW DRIVER, 3.4 x 70

4 GR701-8 1| #Re2II0K) SCREW DRIVER, 4.7 x 250

- 1| AfRTFOR HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2

9 |0 L | Af#RFOK) | HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 | —
<“3" > <FOR”-3">

10 | =—— 4 | BLEF DPX5(#14) | NEEDLE DP x 5(314)
<“-5" H> <FOR"-5">

10 | -—=——-__| 4 | #l% DPX5(#22) | NEEDLE DPX5(#22) | __

j <brifEE> <FOR STANDARD>

1L | 201-1180 4 R BOBBIN, ST )

13 [ 201-2620 | 1 | BLIZkE HEAD REST

14 | | ahaE OIL TANK

15 || Seekddift BOBBIN WINDER ASSY

15-1 2 | WLk TENSION DISC

15-2 1| e FkLw TENSION SPRING

15-3 1| SPRING

15-4 1| Geskh BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

15-5 1| skt BOBBIN WINDER

15-6 1| W% SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37 x 5

15-7 1 | 8% SCREW, SM3.18

15-8 || WREr SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18

15-9 1| a-ah#k BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER

15-10 1| 84T SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x 3.5

16 GBS204-8 | 2 | AHlsgEr WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS5.5 x 20

18 201-2640 1| ALk HEAD COVER

20 201-2125 1| s BE T T KNEE LIFER COMPLYING BAR

21 201-2075 1| st OIL PAN ASSY

21-1 | 201-2080 1| ahd OIL PAN

21-2 | 201-2100 1| MR EEESh KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

21-3 | GR905-8 || BREsRAr KNEE LIFTER

21-4 | GS484-8 1| PR R T BOLT, SM5.95

21-5 | GS505-8 2 | BEISERA Y EET | SET SCREW, SMS5.95

21-6 | GL204-8 2 | WEISPRACA Y ERBE | NUT, SM5.95

21-7 | GW217-8 1| M TWIST SPRING

21-8 | GO344-8 || JFRP4% RETAINING RING, E10

21-9 | 201-2110 1| HEnhe DRAIN

21-10 | SS-4090540 | 2 | b ERET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x §

21-11 | 201-2090 2 | dhithhE RING

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 FHX % / Accessories

From the library of: Superior Sewi?%"Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 B & / Accessories

ik

] P | B % B NAME OF PARTS
26 GRY93-8 2 | Bk HEAD HINGE
27 GO321-8 2 | Hrie RUBBER CUSHION
28 GRY40-8 4 | BB E sk HEAD CAUSHION
29 GR940-8 8 |%I° NAIL
33 201-2630 1| b OILER
34 1| Mgt OILER ASSY
35 201-2655 1| Eddfebrsgie BELT COVER ASSY
35-1 | 201-2660 1| EAArpi BELT COVER COLLAR ASSY
35-1-11{ 201-2670 4 | BRI SURIEIE | RUBBER COLLAR
35-2-1{ SS-4122032| 4 | ERAHFPHRIEEMET| SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32 x 20
35-2-2| WP-05510 | 4 |Werdsg WASHER, PLAIN L5
35-2-3| SS-4110840 | 1 | ERcAlEBi v RS2 ¥T| SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 8
35-2-4| WP-04710 | | | #BETem WASHER, PLAIN M4.37
35-2-5| GBS204-8 | 2 | FEAHPRAEE | WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5 x 20
35-2-6 20 | ARURETH WASGER, PLAIN S5.56
39 || s mE el 1 KNEE LIFTER ASSY
39-1 | GR926-8 (B 2737085 S KNEE LIFTER JOINT
39-2 | GS508-8 I B S BT BOLT, SM7.94
39-3 | GS506-8 1| B PR R BOLT, SM5.95 x 20
39-4 | GZ286-8 1| P b KNEE LIFTER BAR
39-5 | GR894-8 1| BEPsmiih KNEE LIFTER PLATE
39-6 | GR895-8 g7 3 KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
39-7 | GS503-8 1 | S BOLT, SM5.95
39-8 | GR931-8 1| Wi KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
42 || SRR HB SETTING PLATE #3
44 3 | SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 x 12
“HMEL “OPTION PARTS”
37 I HEIGHT GAUGE, ROTARY HOOK B831
38 I GAUGE, NEEDLE & PRESSER BAR

om the ‘_.. of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R i




= ===

72 P25 & /Accessories

17495 B 115

>
/__,,:"-, “B—171-15
. 17-1-12
17-1-3
17-1-4
______ il TUNNRS
| 17-1-4-2—@ | [
| = |
| §P@~47u1!
c‘ MBS _‘ N e
it 17-1-7-3 1741

17-1-8

-41-

*

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z2 K% #& / Accessories
] P % W NAME OF PARTS &k
1| <bidErF> <FOR STANDARD>
17-1 1| &Bak COTTON STAND ASSY (3D)
17-1-1 1 | R TR COLUMN PIPE (D)
17-1-2 1 [BETRR PIPE SCREW SET (A)
17-1-2-1 | GO336-8 1 ERETERERE WASHER, PLAIN 16
17-1-2-2 | GL206-8 RS R £330 NUT, 5/8
17-1-3 | GZ285-% 1| &R ERE COLUMN PIPE
17-1-4 | GR900-8 2| FEERAN COLUMN JOINT ASSY
17-1-4-1 | GS462-8 2 | M SCREW, PAN M5 x 14
17-1-4-2 | GL207-8 [BIE €53 10 NUT, IM5
17-1-5 | GO318-8 1 |3 EREE COLUMN CAP
17-1-6 | 201-2590 1 | Pl SPOOL. HOLDER 3
17-1-7 3 | RETER SPOOL SCREW SET 3
17-1-7-1 | GO370-8 3| RS SPOOL SHAFT (B)
17-1-7-2 | GO338-8 5 |REFEHRE WASHER, SPRING 2-5
17-1-7-3 | GL207-8 5 [ HEE e NUT, 1 M5
17-1-7-4 | GS463-8 1| #R e TR SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5X32
17-1-7-5 | GS462-8 IE: -2 AR 1) SCREW, PAN (PWASHER) M5 x 14
17-1-8 | GR720-8 3 | & SPOOL STAND BASE
17-1-9 | GR750-8 3| R SPOOL MAT
17-1-10 | GR927-8 3 |&RWER SPOOL. CUSHION
17-1-11 IBE 23 5178 55 HOLDER SUPPORT (A) SET
17-1-11-1| 201-2600 IBE T3 8 s SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A)
17-1-11-2 1[I R R T SCREW, PAN M5 = 10
17-1-11-3| GL207-8 1|30 540 4 1 NUT, 1 M5
17-1-11-4| GBS204-8 1| K85 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5 x 22
17-1-12 | 201-2610 1| s THREAD HANGER ASSY 3
-42-

> library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa %&bk /Warnng labels

i) HoW R

A CAUTION

Moving parte may cause
1 injuey.

Operate with safety devives. Eng.
Tum off main awitch before
thresding,changing boobin

and needle, cleaning etc.
{Evrek uiilBal, HLEF, O505
L BLRRIE 55 42 e AT 3. ,

Label, operation | 40x64

R

fE b bra L=16
2 Mark, injury R=0.8
7l L —
i bt 10 % 30

. e Mark, arrow

£2 73 11LR T Q12
Mark, grounding

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





